

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
15245-15270/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014 in WP 10028/2013 in WP 13392/2013 in WP 13670/2013 in WP 13787/2013 in WP 13821/2013 in WP 13884/2013 in WP 8119/2013 in WP 11521/2013 in WP 11548/2013 in WP 10823/2013 in WP 10029/2013 in WP 10822/2013 in WP 11964/2013 in WP 13430/2013 in WP 37875/2013 in WP 19318/2013 in WP 19863/2013 in WP 20060/2013 in WP 20660/2013 in WP 21426/2013 in WP 21437/2013 in WP 21459/2013 in WP 22912/2013 in WP 24211/2013 in WP 24724/2013 in WP 25676/2013 passed by the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S JEEVAKA INDUSTRIES PVT LTD.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A P ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) No. 15348-15351/2014

and

D.No. 19445/2014

and

SLP (C)cc No. 9562/2014

Date : 23/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.V. Nagarjuna Babu, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.06.25

09:38:33 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

15245-15270/2014

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive action for recovering the FSA charges for the term April 2010 to June 2012 shall be taken.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 12398 of 2014.

SLP (C) No. 15348-15351/2014, D.No. 19445/2014, SLP (C)cc No. 9562/2014

Taken on board
Permission to file SLP granted in SLP (C)cc No. 9562/2014.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, no coercive action for recovering the FSA charges for the term April 2010 to June 2012 shall be taken.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 12398 of 2014.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER