

LISTED ON: 10-10-2014
COURT NO. 8
ITEM NO. 13

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 20340 & 20406 of 2014.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GMR SPINTEX PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

A.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
& ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive action for recovering the FSA charges for the terms April 2010 to March 2012 shall be taken.”

Accordingly notice was issued on 16th September, 2014 and 8th October, 2014 to all common four respondents in both matters. Neither AD card nor unserved registered cover has been received from the said respondents so far.

Service is awaited.

The aforesaid matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. M.P. Shorawala Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR