## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31800-31801/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2014 in WP No. 30753/2014, 14/10/2014 in WP No. 30552/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S GOWTHAMI RAW AND PAR BOILED RICE MILL PEDAGONNURU AND ORS ETCPetitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

A P ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32016/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. Sudheer Kumar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C)No.12398/2014.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER